NATIONAL Assessment-Centre S		Date & Time Completed	Done, by
Date In: 26/1/21 15:54	Jeb description	Date & Tund Completed	
Ref No MAI INC 2109 1239164	SAS c-filing		
Veh No GBJ 3873 B	E-mail (white thes, AIC thes)		
1711A : 25   1   21   13:30	i-Motor Cialm Form	5 MT/1118841 001	26/1/21 17:07.
in a series of the series of t	I-Motor W/O (within: OD 2		
(1) . D. Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplonded	1	
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax / Hand	to Owner/Wksn	
holograd Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		1911	Fax:
	P 6785 B INC	( , )/Non-INC( < ).	
Owner/Driver: (		Tcl:	
Policy No: ( ) Pério	d: (	Cover Type: (	
Confirmed by . (	Date;	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	ote-Est. Status (WO): N:"0	-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]
	orranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	)( )/\$2,000( )		THE THE THE THE
Concentration as a second contraction of the contra	William Action by	到是是影響的人。	27.00%
) Walk-In Customar : Customor's Inform	nation strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of repaire	<u>r</u>
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	URGENTLY. ·	3 1 1 1	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:		Towing Co:	
	urtosy Car ( )	Blie alam (storijske s	in Principle and particular
	( ·)	10	•
1) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  1) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$30			
) Optobal Resultery Filolo (recima Costs Costs		, ,,	
Infarý:		The second secon	NEATTENANT, ALLEGANIST
			PRESS, PSC) 457 LT
		1	
ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF			
	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
			Translation American
NA 2		delayada en cinii k	Translation transi
NA2	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan	dentReporting (530); segs Assessment (5100); INC	30.00 (330)
innenni ettarrigalarse 2 (s. 1916)	1) ALL; Acci 2) DA; Dan 3) TF; Tow	dentReporting (530);  lege Assessment (5100); INC  ling Fig.	30-20 (350) \$40/\$45 \$120
innantisabarrienarsas (NA 2)	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dam 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT : Follo	dentReporting (530); sage Assessment (5100); INC sage Fischer (5100); I	30.00 (3.00) \$40/545 \$120
MA 2 Intrantisebarriculars of the constitution	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT ; Folic 5) FT ; Folic Forelaim	dentReporting (330); ings Armersmant (3100); INC ing Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan	30.00 30.00 \$40/\$45 \$120 \$300 \$75
MA 2 Little of Lise Control of the C	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT : Folic 5) FT : Folic For claim 6) TR : Re-	dentReporting (330); lege Assessment (\$100); INC ling Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ling against INC Only (wef 10 Jan napaulion DA + SMRT Survey	30.00 (3.00) 540/545 \$120 \$30
MA 2 Intriantias Darriculars of January 1985 (1986) rivor/Owner: ontact No:	1) AR.; Acci 2) DA.; Dan 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Follo 5) FT: Follo Forglain 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idau 8) NTUC A	dentReporting (330); lege Arsersment (3100); INC ling Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) his assinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan nepsulion	30.00   India   Di
NA 2  Intramestation in the second se	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT : Folic 5) FT : Folic Forglain 6) TR : Re- 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC A Ont *N5: Cou	dentReporting (\$30); lage Assessment (\$100); INC lage Assessment (\$100); INC lage Fig.	30.00   Add Di
NA 2 Influentisation regulars as a second regular regu	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT 1 Folic 5) FT 1 Folic For claim 6) TR 2 Re- 7) NI 1 Idao 8) NTUC A OD* *NS: Cou *NG: Re- *NG:	dentReporting (330); lege Assessment (\$100); INC lege Assessment (\$100); INC lege Assessment (\$100); INC lege Fee low-Through Survey low-Through S	30.00 \$40/545 \$120 \$300 \$75 \$160 \$30 \$75
Infrantisabhericulars plantisation inver/Owner:  ontact No:  amaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT 1 Folic 5) FT 1 Folic For claim 6) TR 2 Re- 7) NI 1 Idao 8) NTUC A OD* *NS: Cou *NG: Re- *NT: Folic	dentReporting (330); lege Assessment (\$100); INC lege Asse	30.00 \$40/545 \$120 \$300 \$75 \$160
Intrinsity Barrienary 2   A 2   A 2   A 2   A 3	1) All 1 Acci 2) DA 1 Dan 3) TF 1 Tow 4) FT 1 Folic 5) FT 1 Folic For claim 6) TR 2 Re- 7) NI 1 Idao 8) NTUC A OD* *NS: Cou *NG: Re- *NT: Folic	dentReporting (330); lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Fre lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Fre lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Fre lage Fre lage Fre lage Assessment (5100); INC lage Fre lage lage lage lage lage lage lage lag	30.00 30.00 30.00 \$40/545 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$160 \$3 \$10 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3 \$3

1 .70



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

26/01/2021 15:54 (SGT) Date of Submission 25/01/2021 13:30 (SGT) Date of Accident 1 Serangoon North Ave 5, Singapore 554915 Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Singapore Country/State of Loss

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

**GBJ3873B** Vehicle Registration Number

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? SB EXPRESS LOGISTICS PTE, LTD. Name Of Registered Owner 2XXXXXX092K Company Reg No SIAOBULL32@GMAIL.COM Email Address (Phone) +65-88693080 Mobile Phone No +65-88693080 Alternative Phone No

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Toyota Manufacturer Dyna Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Commercial vehicle Vehicle Category

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Comprehensive Type of Coverage Fleet Policy 5116569919 Policy Number ..... Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

MOHAMAD QAIRAWANI BIN MOHAMAD NOOR Name of Driver SXXXX547G NRIC No 19/08/1993 Date Of Birth Outdoor Occupation

	With March 2 Law				
Date Of Driving Pass	19/01/2013				
Driving experience	8 YEARS				
Gender	Male				
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-98687704				
Alt, Phone Number	-				
Email Address	SIAOBULL32@GMAIL.COM				
Address	BLK 52 LOR 6 TOA PAYOH #09-42				
Address complement	The state of the s				
Postcode	310052 No Employee No				
Is the driver the policyholder?					
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured					
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the insured					
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	NO				
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	8				
10th White Owned by Driver	Si contraction of the contractio				
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver					
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT					
Type of Accident	Collision - Major/Minor Rd				
Weather Conditions	Clear				
Road Surface	Dry				
The second secon					
OTHER INFORMATION					
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No				
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2				
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No				
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?					
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes				
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	2				
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	<u>(5)</u>				
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No				
PASSENGER 1					
Name	F				
Gender	Male				
Condo					
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION					
Was the accident reported to the police?	No				
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?					
If yes, against whom?					
if yes, against whom:					
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT					
REFER TO STATEMENT.					
ATTACHMENT(S)					
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes				
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes				
Was there any audio recorded?	No				
was there any audio recorded t					
DETAILS OF OTH	ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1				
Vehicle Registration Number	SJP6785B				
Vehicle Manufacturer	(a) (a) (b) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a				
, 0111010 0011030 )					
Contact Number					

Address	-
Address complement	2
Postcode	-
nsurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	7
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	10

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that ;

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes") (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.



Time

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan A = G07 3873B B = SJP 6785 B > Serungson Morth Ave 5 1

7	Wus	trav	elliua	glone	Se	rangoo	7	North 1	1vc 5 /	Ni
			)		1,000	V		W 10 10	A TOWN	-
While	Boin	g Str	-orght	, Sudo	lenly	veh	ß	doshed	out	from
No 1	Sera	goon	Nor	th Ave	5	inta	ma	in road	and	hi+
onto	шу	Veh	right	front	por	+:00.				
81										
										-
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
					- 1					

## Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.



Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

0

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

H

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel



## Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5116569919

GBJ3873B

Cover : Comprehensive

Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis Number

JTFAT35Y80K212314

2. Name of Policyholder

: SB EXPRESS LOGISTICS PTE. LTD.

3. Effective Date of Insurance

01 Apr 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

31 Mar 2021

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

(b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: S\$100

INSURE WITH COE

YES

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: N/A

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

; ABWIN PTE LTD (00000614234)

Date of Issue

: 12 Mar 2020 17:36 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCI	DENT DATE: 25/ 1/21 (DD/MM/YY	YY), TIME: ( 13 : 30 ) (HH:MM)
LOCA	TION: Serangoon Mort	h Ave S.
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  GIVENICLE NUMBER: GBJ 387	13 R
		<u> </u>
	c)POLICY NUMBER:	A DTY / THIRD B A DTY EIDE & THEFT)
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD P	
	e)MAKE & MODEL: Toyota Dyn	
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LO g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMER	PCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
	h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:_	Work
	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IN	ISURANCE (YES/NO)
	IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM /	REPORTING ONLY)
2.	INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	Wee Ltd
	Almanie - Si Express Logist	tics (MALE / FEMALE)
	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 8869 3080
	c)ADDRESS:	
34 3	**	
. 1	* CONTINUE TO 3.4 IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY	Mohamad Woor.
the of passanga	DRIVER	
(Including driver)	DINAME: Mohamad Qaira wa	CONTACT: 9868 7704
(2)	c)ADDRESS:	compon_e
7	CINDDRESO	
. M	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/)(D	D/MM/YYYY)
	e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
4.	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSU	URED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER W	VITH INSURED:
5.	a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING	/ OTHERS
2	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	<del></del>
	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
<i>(.</i> -	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIC	ON:
8.		
No of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SJP 6785	MODEL:
Including driver)	b) DRIVER'S NAME:	
	b) DRIVER'S NAME: c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
(_) 9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
tho ef passanger	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL:
Industrian distant	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	CONTACT:
Thermaling army	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
( )		

Email = SIGOBUN3209mail.com

fax = 67478378